PI700	682343
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	300304355953
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	17 OCT 13 AHH: 06
Office Use Only M. MOON DCT 1 3 2017	17 OCT 13 PH 1:06

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312

850-656-4724

• .

850-508-1891 (cell)

Date: 10/13/17

.

ACCT. I2016000072

Gir DW

Name:	Butters Holding Company
Document #:	
Order #:	10674470





Availability Document	Amount: \$ 78.75	
Examiner Updater Verifier	Amount. 3 70.75	
W.P. Verifier Ref#	Thank you!	17 OCT 13
		I: 06

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

BUTTERS HOLDING COMPANY

The undersigned does hereby make and execute these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the corporation is:

Butters Holding Company

7 OCT 13

ARTICLE II

Initial Principal Office

The street address of the initial principal office of the corporation shall be:

6820 Lyons Tech Circle #100 Coconut Creek, FL 33073

The board of directors of the corporation, or an officer of the corporation acting under the authority of the board of directors, is authorized to change the principal office of the corporation from time to time without amendment to these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE III

Authorized Shares

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is one million (1.000,000) shares of common stock with no par value.

ARTICLE IV

Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the corporation's initial registered office is:

1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, Florida 33324

The name of the corporation's initial registered agent at that office is CT Corporation System.

ARTICLE V

Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Terell Simpson Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1717 Main Street, Suite 3200 Dallas, TX 75201

ARTICLE VI

Purpose and Powers

The corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida Business Corporation Act and under the laws of any jurisdiction in which the corporation may operate. The corporation shall have all lawful powers necessary or appropriate to conduct such business including, but not limited to, all corporate powers which corporations may have under the Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE VII

Affiliated Transactions

The corporation shall not be governed by Section 607.0901, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE VIII

Control Shares

Section 607.0902, Florida Statutes, does not apply to control-share acquisitions of shares of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Incorporation have been executed this 12th day of October, 2017.

Terell Simpson

17 OCT 13 PH 1:05

Incorporator

Acceptance By Registered Agent

The undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent of Butters Holding Company and agrees to comply with the provisions of the laws of Florida, including section 48.091, Florida Statutes, providing for the keeping open of the registered office for service of process.

The undersigned is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of the position of registered agent.

Dated: October 12, 2017

CT Corporation System

Jin Song Assistant Secretary sistered A

0CT 13 PH 1:06